
8.45 E.. Power Biggs (organ)
Concerto in C

Corelli-Malipiero
Grave, Allegro and Adagio
(From Sonata in D)

Corelli
9.3 From the Thesaurus Lib-
rary
9.30 "Destiny Bay’
9.43 Modern Melodies by BettyRhodes ‘

10. 0 Jose and Amparo Iturbl,with Jan Peerce
10.30. Close down

74 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
8.10 Close down
9. 4 Vaughan Monroe Presents
9.15 Two's Company: IvorMoreton and Dave Kaye
9.32 Vocals in the Modern Man-
ner
9.45 Accordiana
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Heddle Nash
(tenor)
10.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Close down
12. O ‘Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Results from Grey-
mouth Competitions2.0 The South American Way
2.15 The Human Touch: The Old
Couple, talk by Miriam Pritchett
2.30 Carefree Cavalcade
3. 0 Classical Music
Divertimento . Haydn
8.14 Faust Ballet Musie

Gounod
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "The Power of the Dog"

4.30 Children’s Session: ‘"Jim-
my Winkle in Story Book Land"
(final episode)
4.45 Dance Music
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 "Reauvallet"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 News from the Labour
Market
7. 5 Results from Greymouth
Competitions7.15 "Hills of Home"
7.30 Evening Programme
Comedy Corner
7.45 (Way Out West8.0 "The Fortunate Wayfarer"
(final episode)
8.30 Say It With Music
8.58 Station Notices
3. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 Classical Music: British
Concert Hall
BBC Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Clarence Raybould
Symphony No, 1 in A Flat

Elgar10.25 Results from Greymouth
Competitions
10.30 Close down

4} Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
8.10 Close down
9. 4 Orchestras Around theWorld: United States; National
Symphony Orchestra
3.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.31 Local Weather Conditions-, Musie While You Work10. "Design in Everyday Life,"talk by J. E. P,-Murphy, SeniorLecturer .in design, School of
Home Science, Otago University

a
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: William
Byrd (England)
411.0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Local Weather Condi-
tions
2.54 The Allen Roth Show
2.30 © Music While You Work3.0 #£"What’s Wrong with the
|

Weather," introducing music
based on the theme: of the;
weather

baft Comedy TimeCLASSICAL HOURWcawrs British
Quartet in C, Op. 27 Cundell
Sonata in E Minor for Violin
and Piano Elgar
Quintet for Oboe and Strings

Maconchy4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Nationdl Anneuncements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local Announcements
7.15 Footnotes to Film: "The
Ten Best Films I Have Seen,"selected by Mrs. K. J, Sheen
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Opera and Its Times:
Halevy and Berlioz
8.0 RAYMOND WINDSOR
(pianist)
The Piano Music of Brahms
The Two Rhapsodies, Op. 79
(A Studio Recital)

8.14 German Folk Songs sung
by Richard Tauber (tenor)
8.30 The BBC Symphony Orch-estra conducted by Sir Adrian
Boult
Introduction and gates forStrings Elgar

8.44 JACQUELINE PAGE
(soprano)
Songs by Elgar
The Shepherd’s SongThro’ the Long Days
A Song of Autumn
Rondel
The Poet’s Life
(A Studio Recital)

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 . Readings from the Roman-tic Poets: English Poetry
Illustrations from the works of
Wordsworth, arranged by
Charles Brasch
(A Studio Presentation)

410. 0 Accent on Melody
11.,0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ZNZO) PUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m.

4.30 p.m. Light Music
6. 0 Gay Tunes
6.15 "Kidnapped"
6.30 Concert Platform: FamousArtists
7. QO» Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand8.0 °

} Fred Hartley and his Music
(BBC Programme)

8.15 Anne Ziegler and Webster
RBooth
8.30 "Twenty Years After"
(BBC Programme)9 0 "Stand Easy": * Cheerful

Charlie Chester and his Crazy
Gang 5

/ (BBC Programme) ~-

9.30 Harry Horlick and his Or-chestra in Spanish Melodies
9.45 Songs by the hairche! mondcomposer Horace Keats
10. 0 Light Concert
10.30 Close down

"NZ 72 INVERCARGI680 kc. 441 m.

7. 0, 8.0 a.m, LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
8.10 Close down
9.3 ‘The Wind in the Bracken"
3.15 The Ladies Entertain
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 Home Science Talk: Other
Sea Foods
9.45 Voices in Harmony
40. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11, 0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. "Fresh Heir"
2.15 Classical Hour
Quartet No. 3 in D, Op. 18,
No. 3
Sonata No, 7 in C Minor, Op.
30, No. 2 Beethoven
Repeat Performance
Hospital SessionHits of Yesteryear
Children’s Hour: Favourite
‘airytales and Pets Corner
Close down
‘Dad and Dave"
LONDON NEWS
National Announcements
BBC Newsreel
After Dinner Music
"Melba"
Random Reflections, with

Jack Thompson (piano)
yar aePe

sepa ae on the Chario-
8.30.* erma"
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 ‘Paul Temple and _ theGregory Affair"
(BBC Production)

10. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down
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Monday. August 23
ae
Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

12D ‘ase nn
6. 0 a.m. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
3. 0 Morning Recipe Session9.50 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator10. 0 The Strange House ‘of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 Two Destinies (last epi-
sode)
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Luncheon Programme12.30 p.m. Shopping Reporter
(Jane)1.0 Famous British Dance
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina
Parr), News from Women’s
Organisations, Home Economics,Ever Yours
3.30 The Strings of the BBCScottish Orchestra
3.45 Songs by Haydn Wood4.0 Four Characteristic Waltzes
by Coleridge-Taylor4.15 Allan Jones Sings
4.30 In Strict Tempo4.45 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Just for You
6.30 Kidnapped7. 0 Claude Duval, highwayman7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Marion Waite, popularvocalist8.0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Raiph and Betty8.30 Orchestral Interlude
8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth
Melvin)| Theatre of the Air: The"

Silent Pilot
9.30 Milestones of Melody
0 The People’s Pen
10.30 Movie Musicale
41. 0 Variety
11.15 Youth ‘must Have Its Swing(Jim Foley)
12. 0 Close down

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265 m.

6. 0 a.m. Start the Day Right7. 0 Bing Goes to Rio
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Songs of Romance9.45 This Week’s Composer:Charles William
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Bright Musical Fare
12,30 p.m. Shopping Reporter

__

(Suzanne)1.0 Mirthful Mealtime Music
41.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeS$tories
0 #£=Miss Trent’s Children2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLioyd), News from Women’s
Organisations, Home Economics,Ever Yours
3.30 Neapolitan Memories4.0 A Musical Pair:
Luther and Zora Layman
4.45 Windjammer: Pirates andthe North Star
EVENING PROGRAMME

Frank

6. 0 Music, Mirth, and Melody6.30 Answer Please
7. 0 Claude Duval, highwayman7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the PuzzledSuitor
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:Force of Habit, by D, A. Clark
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.30 Harmony Lane: The Mills
Brothers
8.45 That's Wrong, You’re Right
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: The
Philanderer
3.45 Singing for your Supper:
Paul Robeson
10. 0 The Sinister Man
10.15 Selected from the Shelves
10.30 In the Ballroom
11. 0 Musical World Tour
12. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing itn Com-
mercial Division nrogrammes are
published hy arrangement

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

6. 0 a.m. Break o’ Day Music
7. 0 Emphasis on Optimism
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)
3. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Music Hall of the Air
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Music at Mid-day
12.30 p.m, Shopping Reporter
_
(Blizabeth Anne)
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.145 Musical interlude
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-
| Nab), News from Women’s Or-
|
ganisations, Home Economics,

|

Ever Yours
3.30 Down Harmony Lane
4. 0 In Modern Mood
4.45 Windjammer; The Last ofthe Travancore (part 3)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
8.30 Three Generations
6.45 Current Successes4.9 Claude Duval, highwayman7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 The Sinister Man8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Claude Thornhill and his
Orchestra
8.45 Do You Know?
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: Golden
Wedding9.45 The Music of Hoagy Car-michael
10. 0 What’s a Name?
10.15 Tale of Hollywood10.30 Spotlight on Tommy Dor-
sey and his Orchestra
10.45 Hildegarde Looks Back11. 0 Accent on Rhythm11.45 Prelude to Good-night12. 0 Close down

4ZB DUNEDIN
1310 k.c. 229 m

6. Oa.m. London News
6.30 Get Up, Get Up7. 0 Tempo with Toast7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morning Recipe session9.30 Monday Morning Mixture10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-frey Marlowe
10.15 The Caravan Passes
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 The Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
12.30 p.m. The Shopping Re-porter session1.0 Variety: George Swift
(trumpeter), Al Jolson, Vincent
Lopez and his Music
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real, Life
Stories
2. 0 Miss Trent's Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), News from Wom-en’s Organisations, Home Econ-
omics, Ever Yours
3.30 Rita Entertains: StudioPresentation at the Piano
3.45 They Sing Together4. 0 Sandler Serenades
4.15 Tunes You-Used to Like
4.30 Tropical Magic4.45 Windjammer: The Last of
the Travancore
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 So the Story Goes6.15 The Charles Ernesco Orch-
estra
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Biue and Curley7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Puzzled
Suitor
7.45 Limelight and Shadow
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Bett8.30 Eric Coates Melodies
8.45 Voyage from Bombay
. 0 Theatre of the Air: The
Changeling9.30 Midways in Musio
9.45 Crazy Rhythm with SpikeJones
10. 0 Lumsdaine and Farmiloii

3

The Thesaurus Treasure
ou
10.45 ‘Radio Rhythm Revue11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.‘ 1400 ke. 214 m,

7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Request ses-
9.31 From Light Opera
9.45 none of. Hawaii0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
5 Three Generations
0 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME
Rhythm Parade
Baritones and BassesFull Turn
Daddy and PaddyThe Strange House of Jef-Marlowe
Heart of the Sunset
The Adventures of Perryason: Case of the PuzzledSuitor ‘
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8. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Top Hits of 1944
8.45 Music of the British Isles9. 0 Theatre of the Air; Stare
dust
9.32 Hot off the Press9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down.
"Three Generations,’ an in-
teresting story of family life,
is on the air from 2ZA every
Monday, Wednesday, and Fri-
day morning at 10.15.

Bs * %
Another series of 13 episodesof the humorous feature Bluey
and Curley has been secured.
This popular programme will
continue to be heard at 7.15
p-m. every Monday and Wed-
nesday from all the

ZB
stations. » * xe

Another episode of "Hagen’s
Circus" will be heard from the
four ZB stations at eight o’clock
to-night. This is a story of
romance, excitement, and mys-
tery set against the colourful
background of the Big Top.
"Hagen’s Circus" is broadcast
every Monday, Wednesday, and
Friday. :EL


